# CHANDIGARH

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

### Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: - Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2805 of ONE BED ROOM FLAT (LIG) in Sector 49, Chandigarh in the name of Smt. Simarjit Kaur W/o Sh. Pritpal Singh Brar from the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Kuldip Kaur Boparai W/o Late Sh. Surjit Singh Boparai.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No 2805 of ONE BED ROOM FLAT (LIG) in Sector 49 Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Kuldip Kaur Boparai W/o Late Sh. Surjit Singh Boparai. Now, Smt. Kuldip Kaur Boparai W/o Late Sh. Surjit Singh Boparai has sold the above said dwelling unit to Smt. Simarjit Kaur W/o Sh. Pritpal Singh Brar vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 20-12-2018. Smt. Simarjit Kaur W/o Sh. Pritpal Singh Brar have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in her name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

## Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2204 of MIG Category in Sector 45-C on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Vikas Soni S/o Sh Som Nath Soni and Smt. Ritu Soni W/o Sh. Vikas Soni from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Sh. Swaran Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 2204 of MIG Category in Sector 45-C Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Sh. Swaran Singh. Now, Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Sh. Swaran Singh has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Vikas Soni S/o Sh Som Nath Soni and Smt. Ritu Soni W/o Sh. Vikas Soni vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 28-1-2019. Sh. Vikas Soni S/o Sh Som Nath Soni and Smt. Ritu Soni W/o Sh. Vikas Soni have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in their names on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

#### CHANDIGARH 8, Ja HOUSING BOARD A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING 0172

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

## PUBLIC NOTICE

## Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 5408 of Category IV M.H.C. Mani-Majra Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Sandeep Grover S/o Sh. Chander Bhan from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Pawan Kumar Vashisht S/o Sh. Ram Sawroop Vashisht.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 5408 of Category IV M.H.C. Mani-Majra Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Pawan Kumar Vashisht S/o Sh. Ram Sawroop Vashisht. Now, Sh. Pawan Kumar Vashisht S/o Sh. Ram Sawroop Vashisht has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Sandeep Grover S/o Sh. Chander Bhan vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 12-2-2019. Sh. Sandeep Grover S/o Sh. Chander Bhan has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

## CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

### PUBLIC NOTICE

41

### Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 5009 of MIG Category in Sector 38 West Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Smt. Uma Arora W/o Sh. Amit Arora from the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Santosh W/o Sh. Yashpal.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No 5009 of MIG Category in Sector 38 West Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Santosh W/o Sh. Yashpal. Now, Smt: Santosh W/o Sh. Yashpal has sold the above said dwelling unit to Smt. Uma Arora W/o Sh. Amit Arora vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 11-2-2019. Smt. Uma Arora W/o Sh. Amit Arora has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in her name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

## 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

## PUBLIC NOTICE

# Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 5120-2 of Category I in M.H.C Mani-Majra Chandigarh on the basis of Transfer Deed in the name of Mr. Karn Agarwal S/o Sh. Kulbhushan Agarwal from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Kulbhushan Agarwal S/o Sh. Narain Dev.

(FATHER TO SON)

CHANDIGARH

SING BOARD OMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all of Category I in M.H.C Mani-Majra, concerned the Dwelling Unit No 5120-2 Chandigarh stands in the name of Sh. Kulbhushan Agarwal S/o Sh. Narain Dev. Now, Mr. Karn Agarwal S/o Sh. Kulbhushan Agarwal who has applied for Transfer of ownership right in respect of said Dwelling Unit on the basis of Transfer Deed in his name which was Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar on 11-2-2019. If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in

favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary. Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826



VIBLIC NOTICE

-1



Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/ Registration D.U.No. 2857-1 of LIG Category in Sector 47-C Chandigarh in the name of Sh. Jarnail Singh S/o Sh. Pardhan Singh for self and legal guardian on behalf of her Minor Daughter Ms. Sehejpreet Kaur on the Intestate Demise of transferee Smt. Amandeep Kohli W/o Sh. Jarnail Singh, D/o Late Sh. M.S. Kohli.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that transferee Smt. Amandeep Kohli W/o Sh. Jarnail Singh owner of the Dwelling Unit No. 2857-1 of LIG Category in Sector 47-C Chandigarh expired on 16-8-2018 at Chandigarh as informed by her legal heirs. Now, Sh. Jarnail Singh S/o Sh. Pardhan Singh for self and legal guardian on behalf of her Minor Daughter Ms. Sehejpreet Kaur have requested for transfer of ownership of Dwelling Unit No. 2857-1 of LIG Category in Sector 47-C Chandigarh in their names on the basis of intestate demise of Smt. Amandeep Köhli W/o Sh. Jarnail Singh. They have further stated that no other legal heir has been left out and they are the only legal heirs of deceased owner of the above said Dwelling Unit.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of 1. Sh. Jarnail Singh (Husband) 2. Ms. Sehejpreet Kaur (Daughter), he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant's.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

# PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for Permission for the Sale/Purchase of Dwelling Unit in their names under Regulation of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No	NAME OF THE PURCHASER SH/ SMT/ MS	NAME OF THE SELLER SH/ SMT/ MS	D.U. No.	CATEGORY	SECTOR
í	SMT. RANJIT KAUR W/O SH. PARMINDER SINGH	SH. GURMINDER SINGH S/O S. SURINDER SINGH	2396-C	EWS	63 CHANDIGARH
Ż	SH. SURINDER SINGH S/O SH. BACHAN SINGH	1. SH. AMIT SAHAI S/O SH. S.K. SAHAI 2. SH. ASHISH SAHAI S/O SH. AMIT SAHAI 3. SH. AJAY SAHAI S/O SH. AMIT SAHAI 4. SH. ATUL SAHAI S/O SH. AMIT SAHAI	2270-A	TWO BED ROOM FLAT AND PARKING NO. B3-CSO-83 IN BLOCK NO. B 3	63 . CHANDIGARH
3	<ol> <li>SMT. VARSHA TIWARI W/O LATE SH BHAGWATI PARSHAD TIWARI</li> <li>SH. RAVINDER PARSHAD TIWARI S/O LATE SH. BHAGWATI PARSHAD TIWARI</li> </ol>	1. SH. KEWAL KRISHAN S/O SH. KHUSHI RAM 2. SMT. ASHA DEVI W/O SH. KEWAL KRISHAN	1120-1	LIG	29-B CHANDIGARH
4	<ol> <li>SH. CHANDER PAL S/O SH. MANGE RAM</li> <li>SMT SANGEETA W/O SH.</li> </ol>	W/O SH. SORABH ANAND	807-1	MIG(D)	41-A CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection for the Sale/Purchase in respect of above said dwelling

Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned along with documentary evidence, if any.

SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH